

City of Port St Lucie
Procurement Management Department
E-Bid 20210122 Tabulation Report
Import Drive Sidewalk Construction Project - Schedule A

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Qty	Loren Jock Trucking, Inc.		McTeague Construction		Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.		Felix Associates of Florida		FG Construction, LLC		BACO Engineering Construction	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	101-99	Mobilization, inclu. Survey Staking & Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 32,654.92	\$ 32,654.92	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic / Parking / Detours	DA	180	\$ 82.20	\$ 14,796.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 235.37	\$ 42,366.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00
3	104-10-3	sSilt Fence	LF	450	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 562.50	\$ 3.12	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00
4	107-2	Mowing	AC	2.05	\$ 245.00	\$ 502.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 1,507.81	\$ 3,091.01	\$ 335.00	\$ 686.75	\$ 9,756.10	\$ 20,000.01	\$ 250.00	\$ 512.50
5	110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing / Demolition	AC	3.1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 24,075.72	\$ 74,634.73	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 48,360.00	\$ 19,657.26	\$ 60,937.51	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
6	120-1	Regular Excavation	CY	730	\$ 17.50	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 16.72	\$ 12,205.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 30,660.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 35,405.00
7	120-6	Embankment	CY	450	\$ 13.80	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 26.29	\$ 11,830.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 65.25	\$ 29,362.50
8	430-175-215	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Elliptical 13"x17" CAP	LF	977	\$ 60.25	\$ 58,864.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 58,620.00	\$ 84.27	\$ 82,331.79	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,850.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 92,815.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 60,574.00
9	430-175-215	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Elliptical 12"x18" RCP	LF	116	\$ 58.50	\$ 6,786.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 12,992.00	\$ 108.23	\$ 12,554.68	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 88.58	\$ 10,275.28	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,192.00
10	430-982-699	Miltered End Section, All Types/Sizes	EA	8	\$ 655.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 963.04	\$ 7,704.32	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 562.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
11	514-72	Swale Liner	LF	4,505	\$ 6.60	\$ 29,733.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,272.50	\$ 4.92	\$ 22,164.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,515.00	\$ 7.79	\$ 35,093.95	\$ 30.25	\$ 136,276.25
12	518-900	Asphalt/Base, Utility Road Cut Pavement Restoration	SY	2,200	\$ 40.80	\$ 89,760.00	\$ 31.95	\$ 70,290.00	\$ 42.30	\$ 93,060.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 35,420.00	\$ 50.25	\$ 110,550.00
13	522-1	Concrete Sidewalk/Pads, 4" Thick	SY	2,960	\$ 38.00	\$ 112,480.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 124,320.00	\$ 35.06	\$ 103,777.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 118,400.00	\$ 41.94	\$ 124,142.40	\$ 48.25	\$ 142,820.00
14	522-2	Concrete Criveways/Sidewalk/Pads, 6" Thick	SY	2,100	\$ 53.55	\$ 112,455.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 56.82	\$ 119,322.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 54.65	\$ 114,765.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 147,525.00
15	527-2	Detectable Warnings	SF	800	\$ 32.75	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 44.23	\$ 35,384.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 20,400.00
16	570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	SY	10,450	\$ 2.70	\$ 28,215.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 44,412.50	\$ 3.43	\$ 35,843.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 23,512.50	\$ 6.90	\$ 72,105.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 61,132.50
17	700-1-50	Signle Post Sign, New	EA	7	\$ 655.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 551.65	\$ 3,861.55	\$ 590.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00
18	711-11-122	Thermoplastic, Standard Yellow, Solid 6"	LF	900	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 855.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,250.00
19	711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard White, Solid 12"	LF	970	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 3,472.60	\$ 2.11	\$ 2,046.70	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,637.50	\$ 5.07	\$ 4,917.90	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,152.50
20	711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Standard White, Solid 24"	LF	560	\$ 5.35	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 4,564.00	\$ 4.22	\$ 2,363.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 10.22	\$ 5,723.20	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,640.00
21	1080-21-500	Utility Fixture, Valve, Adjust	EA	18	\$ 487.30	\$ 8,771.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 533.86	\$ 9,609.48	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 7,344.00
22	1080-21-600	Utility Fixture, Water Meter Box, Adjust	EA	5	\$ 670.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 177.95	\$ 889.75	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,475.00
23	1090-12-900	Utility, Water Main (12") Vertical Deflection	LS	3	\$ 17,937.75	\$ 53,813.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,750.44	\$ 17,251.32	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$ 644,923.15		\$ 657,518.60		\$ 727,206.85		\$ 743,781.75		\$ 848,636.24		\$ 944,886.25
		Percentage Difference for Local Preference						1.95%		12.76%		15.33%		31.59%		46.51%
1		Submitted original bid bond.			Yes		Yes		Copy		Yes		Copy		Copy	
2		Copy of current insurance.			Yes		No		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
3		Submitted all licenses to perform the work.			Yes		No		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
4		Submitted all the required forms.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
5		Listed all subcontractors.			Yes		Yes		N/A		Yes		Yes		Yes	
6		Listed projects similar to this one.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
7		Filed Bankruptcy?			No		No		No		No		Yes		No	
8		Any law suits?			No		No		No		No		Yes		N/A	
9		Any criminal violations?			No		No		Yes		No		No		N/A	
10		Accepts Visa?			Yes		No		No		No		No		No	

City of Port St Lucie
Procurement Management Department
E-Bid 20210122 Tabulation Report
Import Drive Sidewalk Construction Project - Schedule A

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Qty	Loren Jock Trucking, Inc.		McTeague Construction		Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.		Felix Associates of Florida		FG Construction, LLC		BACO Engineering Construction	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
11		Discount using Visa?			Yes		No		No		No		No		No	
12		Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
13		Submitted W-9			Yes		No		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
14		Submitted Non-collusion			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
15		Local Vendor Preference			Yes		Yes		No		Yes		No		No	
		Number of E-Bids received:		8												
		Number of Planholders:		30												
		Number of Potential Bidders:		1286												
		Number of Non-Responsive Bids:		2												